Novice AlSaturday

w U N RS

CUCHULAIN

GLYNFYRE AWESOME AMBER RN
MAV

ZURG

FRODO

Novice B1Saturday

15
16
12
19
25
9
14
13
7
17

No.

23
21
10
11

OB GR CH MASTER TWIST

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG
SORBUS AMBER GLOW RN

BUDDY ADXG JDB

ACE RN

RINGWAY TIMBO TIM

BACKBEACH JIVE'S TORQUE-ING RN
CHARLI RN

LADY IN RED JD

POP IT IN YOUR POCKET RN CGC G
Dog Name

PESO RN

CARLY RN

PINEHILLS BIDDY BID

LIL ROSIE RATBAG OF ESPINER RN

Rally Results for:

Judge:

Huntaway X

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
Collie X

Standard Poodle

Jack Russell X Beagle

Judge:

Huntaway Cross

Border Collie

Heading Dog

POODLE X BICHON

Poodle Cross

Heading Dog

BORDER COLLIE / FOX TERRIER
JACK RUSSELL TERRIER/CORGI
LABRADOR X POINTER

Collie X
Dog Breed

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
Border Collie
Border Collie/Siberian Husky

Border Collie

Otago Canine Training Club

Jo Miller

OB/CUCHULAIN
02757-2018
OB/MAV
OB/ZURG
OB/FRODO

Jo Miller

0B/7262
04388-2012
0B/8551
0B/6718
0B/8073
0B/8828
0B/7984
0B/8478
0B/7241

0B/8128
Dog NZKC Number

0B/8595
0B/8229
0B/6131
0B/8635

21st & 22" September 2019

Audrey Campbell
Debbie Bishop
Jane Leahy

Erin Ford

Jean McKinnon

Sam Cloynes
Shelley Guy
Michelle Cole
Marjo Buis
Marjo Buis

Karen Turner
Elaine Pearce
Michelle Johnson
Joy Hawley

Joy Hawley

Handler Name
Helena Akesson
Lynn van Beers
Lynn van Beers

Dawn McCracken

99
98
95
93

100
99
98
98
97
97
96
95
90
90

Points
89
87
86

1:56.350
1:44.720
1:48.380
1:42.880

1:20.880
1:26.290
1:26.180
1:48.710
1:45.090
2:01.410
1:46.000
2:09.750
1:35.880
2:01.900
Time
1:55.000
1:55.440
1:46.320

1st Qualifying
2nd Qualifying
3rd Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ

1st Qualifying
2nd Qualifying
3rd Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

Qualifying
Placing Result Status

NQ



Advanced A1  Saturday

28
27
29
30
26

LACHINMARS LADDIE RACGC G
TOMMY RA

CRIKET CDX RN

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RN
BACKBEACH MR ZIGGY JD

Advanced B1  Saturday

Thursday, September 24, 2020

No.

38
48
32
35
39
31
36
34
41
40
33
43
37
42

Dog Name

FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RAE1 CGC G
MISO RA

ZERO RAB

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B
RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP

SCOTIAGOLD HERMAN DODGE RA

SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE2 EG CGC G
SOPHIE RA

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1
CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE QC CGC G
LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RN

THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

ECHO AD JDX RE EB CGC G

SILVERLINING FORTH RAES

Judge:

Border Collie x Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Dalmatian

Collie Cross

BORDER COLLIE/ FOXY X

Judge:

Dog Breed

Border Collie

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
STAFFY CROSS

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Heading Dog

Border Collie

Weimaraner

Collie Cross

Border Collie

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS

Irish Water Spaniel

Jo Miller
OB/7609 Robyn Holden
0OB/8120 Lynn van Beers
OB/7793 Pip Hosken
OB/8377 Ailsa Hawkins
0OB/7804 Karen Turner
Jo Miller

Dog NZKC Number Handler Name

07137-2015 Dawn McCracken
0OB/8219 Helena Akesson
0B/7851 Helena Akesson
05060-2014 Kelly Walker
0B/7965 Shelley Guy
02898-2016 Ruth Thorburn
06071-2016 Lyn Clearwater
0B/8260 Lynn van Beers
07378-2009 Kelly Walker
07169-2011 Lisa Terry
0B/8622 Maartje Hyink-Gough
05675-2014 Melissa Paterson
0B/7242 Helena Akesson
05274-2014 Graham Thin

96
95
92
92

Points
100
100

99
99
99
98
98
97
97
96
96
96
96
92

1:40.160
1:32.440
1:46.910
1:48.900

Time
1:20.870
1:26.720
1:25.410
1:31.840
1:36.940
1:25.720
1:29.220
1:18.970
1:32.880
1:13.310
1:19.380
1:32.470
1:35.560
1:50.250

1st Qualifying
2nd Qualifying
3rd

NQ

Page 2 of 6
Placing Result Status

1st Qualifying
2nd Qualifying
3rd Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



Excellent Al

46 BONIBRAES | CAN DANCE

32 ZERO RAB
48 MISO RA
47 RILEY RE ES

Saturday

(IMP-AUST) AD RA

44 BENROSIE'S BBC ELLA BELLA ADXB JDX RN

50 HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS

49 RACING SLICKS FOR MIST RA

42 SILVERLINING FORTH RAES

45 NZCH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK

43 THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

Excellent B1

Saturday

36 SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE

JDRAQC

(IMP-AUST) RA

JDRAE2 EGCGCG

41 OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1

35 OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B

40 CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE QCCGCG

39 RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP

38 FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RAE1CGCG

37 ECHO AD JDXREEBCGCG

Judge:

Bearded Collie

STAFFY CROSS

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
HUNTAWAY X DOBERMANN
HEADING DOG/BORDER
BRITTANY

Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Weimaraner

Border Collie

Judge:

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Weimaraner
Border Collie
Border Collie

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS

Jo Miller

2100307654
0B/7851
0B/8219
0B/6731
0B/6841
05490-2015
0OB/6626
05274-2014
3100364370
05675-2014

Jo Miller

06071-2016
07378-2009
05060-2014
07169-2011
OB/7965

07137-2015
0B/7242

Diana O'Kane
Helena Akesson
Helena Akesson
Robyn Holden
Karen Turner
Kelly Walker
Elaine Limburg
Graham Thin
Lisa Terry

Melissa Paterson

Lyn Clearwater
Kelly Walker
Kelly Walker

Lisa Terry
Shelley Guy
Dawn McCracken

Helena Akesson

100
100
99
97
94
94
94
93
90
85

100
100
100
99
97
97
95

1:54.370
1:55.190
1:57.250
2:09.810
2:12.250
2:17.780
2:23.630
2:20.130
2:13.190
2:34.040

1:53.880
2:00.120
2:04.340
1:51.310
1:51.500
1:54.790
2:03.810

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



Novice A2 Saturday

A W o

GLYNFYRE AWESOME AMBER RN
MAV

ZURG

IGGY

FRODO

CUCHULAIN

Novice B2 Saturday

15
16
23
25
11
10
21
13
20
9

17
12
24
14

OB GR CH MASTER TWIST

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG
PESO RN

ACE RN

LIL ROSIE RATBAG OF ESPINER RN
PINEHILLS BIDDY BID

CARLY RN

CHARLI RN

BOSS ADXB JDX

RINGWAY TIMBO TIM

POP IT IN YOUR POCKET RN CGC G
SORBUS AMBER GLOW RN

STELLER RN

BACKBEACH JIVE'S TORQUE-ING RN

Judge:

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
Collie X

Standard Poodle

Cross Breed

Jack Russell X Beagle

Huntaway X

Judge:

Huntaway Cross

Border Collie
STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
Poodle Cross

Border Collie

Border Collie/Siberian Husky
Border Collie

JACK RUSSELL TERRIER/CORGI
SPANIEL/POODLE X

Heading Dog

Collie X

Heading Dog

Cross Breed

BORDER COLLIE / FOX TERRIER

Yvette Coutts

02757-2018
OB/MAV
OB/ZURG
OB/IGGY
OB/FRODO
OB/CUCHULAIN

Yvette Coutts

0B/7262
04388-2012
0B/8595
0B/8073
0B/8635
0B/6131
0B/8229
0B/8478
0B/7337
0B/8828
0B/8128
0B/8551
0B/8631
0B/7984

Debbie Bishop
Jane Leahy
Erin Ford
Sophie Cook
Jean McKinnon

Audrey Campbell

Sam Cloynes
Shelley Guy
Helena Akesson
Marjo Buis

Dawn McCracken
Lynn van Beers
Lynn van Beers
Michelle Johnson
Marjo Buis

Karen Turner

Joy Hawley
Michelle Cole
Ailsa Hawkins

Elaine Pearce

99
97
97
76
47

100
97
97
96
95
93
89
89
88
78
50
48

2:00.660
2:03.410
2:22.220
4:07.380
0:00.000

1:39.570
1:37.100
2:00.840
1:59.530
2:07.690
2:14.750
1:38.690
2:09.400
1:59.430
2:37.160
0:00.000
1:07.000

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
NQ



Advanced A2

28
27
24
30
23
26
29

Advanced B2

48
32
41
36
39
35
33
38
37
42
34
40
43

LACHINMARS LADDIE RACGC G
TOMMY RA

STELLER RN

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RN
PESO RN

BACKBEACH MR ZIGGY JD
CRIKET CDX RN

MISO RA
ZERO RAB

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1
SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B

LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RN

FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RAE1 CGC G

ECHO AD JDX RE EB CGC G
SILVERLINING FORTH RAES
SOPHIE RA

CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE QC CGC G
THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

Saturday

Saturday

JDRAE2 EGCGCG

Judge:

Border Collie x Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Cross Breed

Collie Cross

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
BORDER COLLIE/ FOXY X

Dalmatian

Judge:

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
STAFFY CROSS

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Collie Cross

Border Collie

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS
Irish Water Spaniel

Heading Dog

Weimaraner

Border Collie

Ruth Thorburn

0B/7609
0B/8120
0B/8631
0B/8377
0B/8595
0B/7804
0B/7793

Ruth Thorburn

0B/8219
0B/7851
07378-2009
06071-2016
OB/7965
05060-2014
0B/8622
07137-2015
0B/7242
05274-2014
0B/8260
07169-2011
05675-2014

Robyn Holden
Lynn van Beers
Ailsa Hawkins
Ailsa Hawkins
Helena Akesson
Karen Turner

Pip Hosken

Helena Akesson
Helena Akesson
Kelly Walker

Lyn Clearwater
Shelley Guy

Kelly Walker
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Dawn McCracken
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin
Lynn van Beers
Lisa Terry

Melissa Paterson

99
93
93
90
88

100
100
100
99
99
99
98
98
97
97
95
94
93

2:01.940
2:09.470
2:17.250
2:15.550
2:30.680

1:43.150
1:43.280
1:50.070
1:49.310
1:50.070
1:57.160
1:37.720
1:45.970
1:47.490
2:02.500
2:01.370
1:33.440
2:10.190

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying

NQ
SCR

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



Excellent A2

48
47
32
42
50
49
46
44
45

Excellent B2
No.

35
41
36
37
40
38
39

MISO RA

RILEY RE ES

ZERO RAB

SILVERLINING FORTH RAES
HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS
RACING SLICKS FOR MIST RA

Saturday

JDRAQC

BONIBRAES | CAN DANCE  (IMP-AUST) AD RA

BENROSIE'S BBC ELLA BELLA ADXB JDX RN

NZ CH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK

Dog Name

Saturday

(IMP-AUST) RA

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1

SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE

ECHO AD JDX RE EB CGC G

JDRAE2 EGCGCG

CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE QC CGC G

FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RAE1 CGCG

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP

Judge:

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
HUNTAWAY X DOBERMANN
STAFFY CROSS

Irish Water Spaniel

BRITTANY

Border Collie

Bearded Collie

HEADING DOG/BORDER

Weimaraner

Judge:

Dog Breed

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS
Weimaraner

Border Collie

Border Collie

Ruth Thorburn

0B/8219
0B/6731
0B/7851
05274-2014
05490-2015
0B/6626
2100307654
0B/6841
3100364370

Ruth Thorburn

Dog NZKC Number
05060-2014
07378-2009
06071-2016
0B/7242
07169-2011
07137-2015
0B/7965

Helena Akesson
Robyn Holden
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin
Kelly Walker
Elaine Limburg
Diana O'Kane
Karen Turner

Lisa Terry

Handler Name
Kelly Walker
Kelly Walker

Lyn Clearwater
Helena Akesson
Lisa Terry

Dawn McCracken

Shelley Guy

100
100
98
98
97
96
95
89
89

Points
100
99
99
95
93

1:51.750
2:07.220
2:01.340
2:17.280
2:19.940
2:19.310
2:10.190
2:03.120
2:36.130

Time
2:11.310
2:03.190
2:05.340
1:54.660
2:02.030

1st Qualifying
2nd Qualifying
3rd

Placing Result Status
1st Qualifying
2nd
3rd

SCR
SCR



Encore 1

36
32
39
47
41
54
53
51
27
37
42
52
34
28
33
48
50
35
46
43

Saturday

Judge:

SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE2 EG CGC G Border Collie

ZERO RAB

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP

RILEY RE ES

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1
ARANGOLDS ARC DE TRIOMPHE RAEB

HEIDESA I'M FAMILY AFFAIR RAEG

SOUTHRIDGE RAGING STORM RACGCG

TOMMY RA

ECHO AD JDXRE EB CGC G

SILVERLINING FORTH RAES

DREAMIN OF GENIE AT PINE HILLS RN CGC G
SOPHIE RA

LACHINMARS LADDIE RA CGC G

LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RN

MISO RA

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JDRAQC
OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B
BONIBRAES | CAN DANCE  (IMP-AUST) AD RA
THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

STAFFY CROSS

Border Collie

HUNTAWAY X DOBERMANN
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS
Irish Water Spaniel

SHIH TZU/LHASA APSO/MALTESE
Heading Dog

Border Collie x Australian Shepherd
Collie Cross

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
BRITTANY

Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Ruth Thorburn

06071-2016
0B/7851
0B/7965
0B/6731
07378-2009
00012-2009
00948-2010
06070-2016
0B/8120
0B/7242
05274-2014
0B/7295
0B/8260
0B/7609
0B/8622
0B/8219
05490-2015
05060-2014
2100307654
05675-2014

Lyn Clearwater
Helena Akesson
Shelley Guy
Robyn Holden
Kelly Walker
Lyn Clearwater
Shelley Guy

lan Clearwater
Lynn van Beers
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin
Yvette Coutts
Lynn van Beers
Robyn Holden
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Helena Akesson
Kelly Walker
Kelly Walker
Diana O'Kane

Melissa Paterson

100
100
99
98
98
97
97
%6
95
94
93
93
93
93
93
91
90
90
89
76

0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



Novice A3 Sunday

4
3
6

CUCHULAIN
FRODO
IGGY

Novice B3 Sunday

15
16
12
21
19
13
22
23
10
14
24
11

OB GR CH MASTER TWIST
HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG
SORBUS AMBER GLOW RN

CARLY RN

BUDDY ADXG JDB

CHARLI RN

SILVERLINING SUMMERVILLE RN
PESO RN

PINEHILLS BIDDY BID

BACKBEACH JIVE'S TORQUE-ING RN
STELLER RN

LIL ROSIE RATBAG OF ESPINER RN

Judge:

Huntaway X
Jack Russell X Beagle

Cross Breed
Judge:

Huntaway Cross

Border Collie

Heading Dog

Border Collie

POODLE X BICHON

JACK RUSSELL TERRIER/CORGI
Irish Water Spaniel
STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
Border Collie/Siberian Husky
BORDER COLLIE / FOX TERRIER
Cross Breed

Border Collie

Yvette Coutts

OB/CUCHULAIN

OB/FRODO
OB/IGGY

Yvette Coutts

0B/7262
04388-2012
0B/8551
0B/8229
0B/6718
0B/8478
05318-2015
0B/8595
0B/6131
0B/7984
0B/8631
OB/8635

Audrey Campbell
Jean McKinnon

Sophie Cook

Sam Cloynes
Shelley Guy
Michelle Cole
Lynn van Beers
Marjo Buis
Michelle Johnson
Denise Lindsay
Helena Akesson
Lynn van Beers
Elaine Pearce
Ailsa Hawkins

Dawn McCracken

94
89

100
97
97
97
97
94
93
92
82

1:50.910
1:56.220

1:17.870
1:07.910
1:22.030
1:39.410
1:42.910
1:31.250
1:34.310
1:39.090
2:06.750

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying

NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
NQ
NQ



Advanced A3

23
27
30
24
25
28

Advanced B3

48
31
32
41
35
34
39
38
37
42
33
40
36

Sunday

PESO RN

TOMMY RA

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RN
STELLER RN

ACE RN

LACHINMARS LADDIE RA CGC G

Sunday

MISO RA

SCOTIAGOLD HERMAN DODGE RA

ZERO RAB

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1
OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B
SOPHIE RA

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP

FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RAE1 CGC G
ECHO AD JDX RE EB CGC G

SILVERLINING FORTH RAES

LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RN

CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE QC CGC G

SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE2 EG CGCG

Judge:

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
Border Collie

Collie Cross

Cross Breed

Poodle Cross

Border Collie x Australian Shepherd

Judge:

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
Golden Retriever

STAFFY CROSS

Border Collie

Border Collie

Heading Dog

Border Collie

Border Collie

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS
Irish Water Spaniel

Collie Cross

Weimaraner

Border Collie

Jo Miller

0B/8595
0B/8120
0B/8377
0B/8631
0B/8073
0B/7609

Jo Miller

0B/8219
02898-2016
0B/7851
07378-2009
05060-2014
0B/8260
0B/7965
07137-2015
0B/7242
05274-2014
0B/8622
07169-2011
06071-2016

Helena Akesson
Lynn van Beers
Ailsa Hawkins
Ailsa Hawkins
Marjo Buis

Robyn Holden

Helena Akesson
Ruth Thorburn
Helena Akesson
Kelly Walker
Kelly Walker
Lynn van Beers
Shelley Guy
Dawn McCracken
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Lisa Terry

Lyn Clearwater

94
93
84

100
100
100
99
99
98
98
95
93
90
88

1:38.000
1:49.930
2:30.160

1:26.130
1:28.000
1:32.280
1:26.530
1:27.440
1:21.750
1:34.220
1:21.380
1:34.090
1:25.410
2:00.250

1st

2nd

3rd
NQ
NQ
SCR

1st Qualifying

2nd Qualifying
3rd Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

SCR
SCR



Excellent A3 Sunday Judge: Jo Miller

32 ZERO RAB STAFFY CROSS 0B/7851 Helena Akesson 100 1:26.500 1st Qualifying

48 MISO RA STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS 0B/8219 Helena Akesson 99 1:28.690 2nd

49 RACING SLICKS FOR MIST RA Border Collie 0OB/6626 Elaine Limburg 99 1:39.190 3rd

47 RILEY RE ES HUNTAWAY X DOBERMANN 0B/6731 Robyn Holden 97 1:45.220

50 HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JDRAQC BRITTANY 05490-2015 Kelly Walker 94 1:51.750

42 SILVERLINING FORTH RAES Irish Water Spaniel 05274-2014 Graham Thin 94 1:53.280

45 NZCH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK (IMP-AUST) RA  Weimaraner 3100364370 Lisa Terry NQ

46 BONIBRAES | CAN DANCE (IMP-AUST) AD RA Bearded Collie 2100307654 Diana O'Kane SCR
Excellent B3 Sunday Judge: Jo Miller

35 OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B Border Collie 05060-2014 Kelly Walker 100 1:29.979 1st Qualifying

39 RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP Border Collie 0B/7965 Shelley Guy 100 1:46.000 2nd Qualifying

41 OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1  Border Collie 07378-2009 Kelly Walker 98 1:30.880 3rd

36 SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE2 EG CGC G Border Collie 06071-2016 Lyn Clearwater 98 1:32.630

40 CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE QC CGCG Weimaraner 07169-2011 Lisa Terry 97 1:29.070

37 ECHO AD JDXREEB CGCG RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS 0B/7242 Helena Akesson 92 1:34.150

38 FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RAE1 CGCG Border Collie 07137-2015 Dawn McCracken NQ



Novice A4 Sunday Judge: Ruth Thorburn
4 CUCHULAIN Huntaway X OB/CUCHULAIN Audrey Campbell 95 2:36.410 1st Qualifying
3 FRODO Jack Russell X Beagle OB/FRODO Jean McKinnon 74 2:41.750 2nd

Novice B4 Sunday Judge: Ruth Thorburn
16 HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR RNG Border Collie 04388-2012 Shelley Guy 100 1:50.180 1st Qualifying
12 SORBUS AMBER GLOW RN Heading Dog 0OB/8551 Michelle Cole 99 1:54.500 2nd Qualifying
20 BOSS ADXB JDX SPANIEL/POODLE X 0B/7337 Marjo Buis 98 2:16.560 3rd Qualifying
13 CHARLIRN JACK RUSSELL TERRIER/CORGI 0B/8478 Michelle Johnson 96 2:36.810 Qualifying
22 SILVERLINING SUMMERVILLE RN Irish Water Spaniel 05318-2015 Denise Lindsay 94 2:07.900 Qualifying
21 CARLYRN Border Collie 0B/8229 Lynn van Beers 94 2:42.910 Qualifying
23 PESORN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS 0B/8595 Helena Akesson 89 2:08.650
10 PINEHILLS BIDDY BID Border Collie/Siberian Husky 0B/6131 Lynn van Beers 85 2:35.720
11 LIL ROSIE RATBAG OF ESPINER RN Border Collie 0B/8635 Dawn McCracken NQ
14 BACKBEACH JIVE'S TORQUE-ING RN BORDER COLLIE / FOX TERRIER 0B/7984 Elaine Pearce NQ
15 OB GR CH MASTER TWIST Huntaway Cross 0B/7262 Sam Cloynes SCR



Advanced A4

30
28
27
29

Advanced B4

35
38
32
34
36
41
39
48
40
37
42
33

Sunday

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RN
LACHINMARS LADDIE RA CGC G
TOMMY RA

CRIKET CDX RN

Sunday

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B

FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RAE1 CGCG

ZERO RAB
SOPHIE RA

SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE

JDRAE2 EGCGCG

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP
MISO RA

CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE QC CGC G

ECHO AD JDX RE EB CGC G
SILVERLINING FORTH RAES
LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RN

Judge:

Collie Cross

Border Collie x Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Dalmatian

Judge:

Border Collie

Border Collie

STAFFY CROSS

Heading Dog

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
Weimaraner

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS
Irish Water Spaniel

Collie Cross

Ruth Thorburn

0B/8377
0B/7609
0B/8120
0B/7793

Ruth Thorburn

05060-2014
07137-2015
0B/7851
0B/8260
06071-2016
07378-2009
0B/7965
0B/8219
07169-2011
0B/7242
05274-2014
0B/8622

Ailsa Hawkins
Robyn Holden
Lynn van Beers

Pip Hosken

Kelly Walker
Dawn McCracken
Helena Akesson
Lynn van Beers
Lyn Clearwater
Kelly Walker
Shelley Guy
Helena Akesson
Lisa Terry
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin

Maartje Hyink-Gough

95
93
91
85

100
100
100
99
99
99
99
98
97
96
95
92

2:12.750
2:36.530
2:22.340
2:18.030

1:45.500
1:49.380
2:06.060
1:45.020
1:46.660
1:56.620
2:08.150
1:55.290
1:56.940
1:54.419
2:13.130
2:08.560

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



Excellent A4

47
32
50
42
48
49
45
46

Excellent B4

35
41
39
38
37
36
40

Sunday

RILEY RE ES

ZERO RAB

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS
SILVERLINING FORTH RAES
MISO RA

RACING SLICKS FOR MIST RA

JDRAQC

NZ CH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK (IMP-AUST) RA

BONIBRAES | CAN DANCE  (IMP-AUST) AD RA

Sunday

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP

FLAIR WARRIOR GLENLOCHAR CDX RAE1 CGC G

ECHO AD JDX RE EB CGC G

SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE

JDRAE2 EGCGCG

CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE QC CGC G

Judge:

HUNTAWAY X DOBERMANN
STAFFY CROSS

BRITTANY

Irish Water Spaniel
STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
Border Collie

Weimaraner

Bearded Collie

Judge:

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS
Border Collie

Weimaraner

Ruth Thorburn

0B/6731
0B/7851
05490-2015
05274-2014
0B/8219
0B/6626
3100364370
2100307654

Ruth Thorburn

05060-2014
07378-2009
0B/7965

07137-2015
0B/7242

06071-2016
07169-2011

Robyn Holden
Helena Akesson
Kelly Walker
Graham Thin
Helena Akesson
Elaine Limburg
Lisa Terry

Diana O'Kane

Kelly Walker
Kelly Walker
Shelley Guy
Dawn McCracken
Helena Akesson
Lyn Clearwater

Lisa Terry

100
98
96
95
92
88

100
100
100
98
97
97

2:30.880
2:16.600
2:22.840
2:17.030
2:21.470
2:21.780

2:13.470
2:14.910
2:20.070
1:58.690
2:17.070
2:29.160

1st Qualifying
2nd
3rd
NQ
NQ
1st Qualifying

2nd Qualifying
3rd Qualifying

NQ



Encore 2

36
33
48
35
34
41
39
32
27
47
54
53
28
37
42
52
51
50
46

Sunday

Judge:

SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE2 EG CGC G Border Collie

LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RN
MISO RA

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE EB CGC B

SOPHIE RA

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES ADX CDX UDX WDX JDX RAE1

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE2 EP

ZERO RAB

TOMMY RA

RILEY RE ES

ARANGOLDS ARC DE TRIOMPHE RAEB
HEIDESA I'M FAMILY AFFAIR RAEG
LACHINMARS LADDIE RA CGC G

ECHO AD JDX RE EB CGC G

SILVERLINING FORTH RAES

DREAMIN OF GENIE AT PINE HILLS RN CGC G
SOUTHRIDGE RAGING STORM RACGCG
HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JDRAQC
BONIBRAES | CAN DANCE  (IMP-AUST) AD RA

Collie Cross

STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CROSS
Border Collie

Heading Dog

Border Collie

Border Collie

STAFFY CROSS

Border Collie

HUNTAWAY X DOBERMANN
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie x Australian Shepherd
RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CROSS
Irish Water Spaniel

SHIH TZU/LHASA APSO/MALTESE
Border Collie

BRITTANY

Bearded Collie

Jo Miller

06071-2016
0B/8622
0B/8219
05060-2014
0B/8260
07378-2009
0B/7965
0B/7851
0B/8120
0B/6731
00012-2009
00948-2010
0B/7609
0B/7242
05274-2014
0B/7295
06070-2016
05490-2015
2100307654

Lyn Clearwater

Maartje Hyink-Gough

Helena Akesson
Kelly Walker
Lynn van Beers
Kelly Walker
Shelley Guy
Helena Akesson
Lynn van Beers
Robyn Holden
Lyn Clearwater
Shelley Guy
Robyn Holden
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin
Yvette Coutts
lan Clearwater
Kelly Walker

Diana O'Kane

100
100
99
99
99
99
98
98
97
96
96
95
93
92
92
87
86
82

0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

2nd

1st

3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ



